Average effective

interest rate, %

2013

Average

effective interest rate, %

 KZT   USD  KZT   USD

Interest bearing assets

Cash and cash equivalents

- Placements with other banks with original maturity

less than three months 0.10  -  0.10  -

Loans to banks 6.72  -  5.38  -

Available-for-sale financial assets 4.94  -  5.01  -

Loans to customers  10.83  2.80  8.91  2.97

Held-to-maturity investments  5.48  -  5.48  -

Interest liabilities

Accounts and bank deposits

  - Term deposits 6.30  -  -  1.25

Current accounts and deposits from customers

  - Term deposits  5.54  1.03  5.42  1.48

Interest rate sensitivity analysis

The management of interest rate risk based on interest rate gap analysis is supplemented by

monitoring the sensitivity of financial assets and liabilities. An analysis of sensitivity of the

Bank’s profit or loss and equity (net of taxes) to changes in interest rates (repricing risk) based on

a simplified scenario of a 100 basis point (bp) symmetrical fall or rise in all yield curves and

positions of interest-bearing assets and liabilities existing as at 31 December 2014 and 2013 is as

follows:

 2014  2013

Profit or loss

’000 KZT

Equity

’000 KZT

 Profit or loss

’000 KZT

Equity

’000 KZT

100 bp parallel fall (22,482) (22,482) (19,974) (19,974)

100 bp parallel rise 22,482 22,482 19,974 19,974

An analysis of sensitivity of profit or loss and equity as a result of changes in the fair value of

financial assets available-for-sale due to changes in the interest rates based on positions existing

as at 31 December 2014 and 2013 and a simplified scenario of a 100 basis point (bp) symmetrical

fall or rise in all yield curves is as follows:

 2014  2013

Profit or loss

’000 KZT

Equity

’000 KZT

 Profit or loss

’000 KZT

Equity

’000 KZT

100 bp parallel fall - 88,989 -  230,683

100 bp parallel rise - (82,749) -  (204,898)

“Shinhan Bank Kazakhstan” JSC

Notes to the Financial Statements for the year ended 31 December 2014